
EDUCATION

University of Cincinnati College-Conservatory of Music (CCM), Cincinnati, OH - MFA in Costume Design & Technology, 2021 - Thesis: Millinery Techniques
Truman State University, Kirksville, MO - BA in Theatre, Minor in Fiber Art, May 2018, Cum Laude - Capstone: Costume Design of Falsettos

COSTUME DESIGN

Flora and Ulysses  
The Inheritance Part 2  
The Inheritance Part 1 
Company 
Camelot 
The Bartered Bride 
Obama-ology 
Rapture, Blister, Burn 
Falsettos 
The Pillowman 
Shrek the Musical 
Waiting for Godot

Quincy Community Theatre 
The Unicorn Theatre 
The Unicorn Theatre 
Music Theatre Heritage 
Music Theatre Heritage 
CCM - University of Cincinnati 
Bay Street Theater 
Truman State University 
Truman State University 
Truman State University 
Gladstone Theatre in the Park 
Truman State University

Dir. Brendan Shea 
Dir. Ian Crawford 
Dir. Jeff Church 
Dir. Tim Scott 
Dir. Seth Golay 
Dir. Audrey Chait 
Dir. Shea King 
Dir. Sam Noringriis 
Dir. David Charles Goyette 
Dir. Ezra Trunzo 
Dir. Jason Coats 
Dir. Tom Martin

UPCOMING 
UPCOMING 
UPCOMING 
2021 
2021 
2019 
2019 
2018 
2017 
2017 
2016 
2016

ASSISTANT COSTUME DESIGN

Blame it on the Boogie 
Our Country’s Good 
Turn of the Screw 
The Government Inspector 

Music Theatre Heritage 
CCM - University of Cincinnati 
CCM - University of Cincinnati 
CCM - University of Cincinnati

Des. LaToya Rozof 
Des. Ashley Robin Trujillo 
Des. Brandon Thompson 
Des. Dean Mogle

2021 
2019 
2018 
2018

COSTUME CONSTRUCTION

Stitcher - Haunt/Winterfest 
Crafts - Best Foot Forward 
1st Hand- Little Shop of Horrors 
1st Hand - Peter & the Starcatcher 
First Hand - Hazardous Materials 
Draper - Newsies 
1st Hand - Lady Windemere’s Fan 
Draper - Turn of the Screw 
Draper - Guys and Dolls 
Draper - Evita 
Draper - Frost/Nixon 
Draper - Hamlet 
 
 

Cedar Fair Parks/World’s of Fun 
Creede Repertory Theatre 
Creede Repertory Theatre 
Creede Repertory Theatre 
Creede Repertory Theatre 
Gladstone Theatre in the Park 
CCM - University of Cincinnati 
CCM - University of Cincinnati 
CCM - University of Cincinnati 
Bay Street Theater 
Bay Street Theater 
Truman State University

Des. Shellie Jeffrey, Ellen Rastorof 
Des. Elly Hunt 
Des. Tony Sirk 
Des. Amanda McGee 
Des. Alethia Moore 
Des. Carrie Emmons 
Des. Christa Hanks 
Des. Brandon Thompson 
Des. Reba Senske 
Des. Lindsay Davis 
Des. Emilio Sosa 
Des. Dominique Green 

2021 
2019 
2019 
2019 
2019 
2021 
2019 
2018 
2018 
2018 
2018 
2016

WIGS AND WARDROBE 
Wigs - Wicked (2nd Nat. Tour)  
Wigs/War. - Ms. Holmes & Ms. Watson - Apt. 2B 
Wigs - A Christmas Carol 
Wigs/Makeup - The Tempest 
Wigs - On Your Feet! 
Wardrobe Sup. - Hunchback of Notre Dame 
Wardrobe - Fellow Travelers

TWU 810 
Kansas City Repertory Theatre 
Kansas City Repertory Theatre 
Heart of America Shakespeare Fest. 
The MUNY/Starlight Theatre 
University of Cincinnati CCM 
Bay Street Theater

Sup. Andrea DiVincenzo Shairs 
Des. Gayla Viss, Paul Kim 
Des. Gayla Voss 
Des. Mary Taylor 
Des. Kelly Jordan Theatrical 
Des. Dean Mogle 
Des. David Woolard 

2022 
2022 
2021 
2021 
2021 
2019 
2018

AWARDS & GRANTS                   RELEVANT SKILLS

2018 Region V KCACTF National Costume Design Honorable Mention - Falsettos 
2017 Region V KCACTF Regional Costume Design Honorable Mention - Oedipus Rex 
2018 TSU Juried Student Art Exhibition - Best in Show - Independence is Bliss  
2018 TSU Juried Student Art Exhibition - Purchase Prize - Independence is Bliss 
2017 Region V KCACTF Focal Press/Raphael Jaen Award 
2017 Region V KCACTF Commendation in Puppet Design - Seussical  
2019 Spoonflower Student Grant Award Recipient 

Millinery, Dyeing, Screen Printing, Silk Painting, Distressing, Wet Felting, Hand Stitching, 
Industrial and Domestic Machine Stitching, Flat Patterning and Draping, Watercolor & 
Gouache Painting. 
 
Heirloom Stitching, Fabric Identification, Crochet, Knitting, Needle Punch, Treadle Loom 
Weaving, Wig Prep. & Styling, Stage Makeup.  
 

References available upon request

BLAINESHEPHERDDESIGN@GMAIL.COM  •  BLAINESHEPHERD.COM  •  816.853.3788 

LAINE SHEPHERD 
COSTUME DESIGN & TECHNOLOGY 
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