

BlaineShepherdDesign@gmail.com • BlaineShepherd.com • 816.853.3788

EDUCATION

University of Cincinnati College-Conservatory of Music (CCM), Cincinnati, OH - MFA in Costume Design & Technology, 2021 - Thesis: Millinery Techniques **Truman State University**, Kirksville, MO - BA in Theatre, Minor in Fiber Art, May 2018, Cum Laude - Capstone: Costume Design of *Falsettos*

COSTUME DESIGN

Flora and Ulysses	Quincy Community Theatre	Dir. Brendan Shea	UPCOMING
The Inheritance Part 2	The Unicorn Theatre	Dir. Ian Crawford	UPCOMING
The Inheritance Part 1	The Unicorn Theatre	Dir. Jeff Church	UPCOMING
Company	Music Theatre Heritage	Dir. Tim Scott	2021
Camelot	Music Theatre Heritage	Dir. Seth Golay	2021
The Bartered Bride	CCM - University of Cincinnati	Dir. Audrey Chait	2019
Obama-ology	Bay Street Theater	Dir. Shea King	2019
Rapture, Blister, Burn	Truman State University	Dir. Sam Noringriis	2018
Falsettos	Truman State University	Dir. David Charles Goyette	2017
The Pillowman	Truman State University	Dir. Ezra Trunzo	2017
Shrek the Musical	Gladstone Theatre in the Park	Dir. Jason Coats	2016
Waiting for Godot	Truman State University	Dir. Tom Martin	2016

ASSISTANT COSTUME DESIGN

Blame it on the Boogie	Music Theatre Heritage	Des. LaToya Rozof	2021
Our Country's Good	CCM - University of Cincinnati	Des. Ashley Robin Trujillo	2019
Turn of the Screw	CCM - University of Cincinnati	Des. Brandon Thompson	2018
The Government Inspe	CCM - University of Cincinnati	Des. Dean Mogle	2018

COSTUME CONSTRUCTION

Stitcher - Haunt/Winterfest	Cedar Fair Parks/World's of Fun	Des. Shellie Jeffrey, Ellen Rastorof	2021
Crafts - Best Foot Forward	Creede Repertory Theatre	Des. Elly Hunt	2019
1st Hand- Little Shop of Horrors	Creede Repertory Theatre	Des. Tony Sirk	2019
1st Hand - Peter & the Starcatcher	Creede Repertory Theatre	Des. Amanda McGee	2019
First Hand - Hazardous Materials	Creede Repertory Theatre	Des. Alethia Moore	2019
Draper - Newsies	Gladstone Theatre in the Park	Des. Carrie Emmons	2021
1st Hand - Lady Windemere's Fan	CCM - University of Cincinnati	Des. Christa Hanks	2019
Draper - Turn of the Screw	CCM - University of Cincinnati	Des. Brandon Thompson	2018
Draper - Guys and Dolls	CCM - University of Cincinnati	Des. Reba Senske	2018
Draper - Evita	Bay Street Theater	Des. Lindsay Davis	2018
Draper - Frost/Nixon	Bay Street Theater	Des. Emilio Sosa	2018
Draper - Hamlet	Truman State University	Des. Dominique Green	2016

WIGS AND WARDROBE

Wigs - Wicked (2nd Nat. Tour)	TWU 810	Sup. Andrea DiVincenzo Shairs	2022
Wigs/War Ms. Holmes & Ms. Watson - Apt. 2B	Kansas City Repertory Theatre	Des. Gayla Viss, Paul Kim	2022
Wigs - A Christmas Carol	Kansas City Repertory Theatre	Des. Gayla Voss	2021
Wigs/Makeup - The Tempest	Heart of America Shakespeare Fest.	Des. Mary Taylor	2021
Wigs - On Your Feet!	The MUNY/Starlight Theatre	Des. Kelly Jordan Theatrical	2021
Wardrobe Sup Hunchback of Notre Dame	University of Cincinnati CCM	Des. Dean Mogle	2019
Wardrobe - Fellow Travelers	Bay Street Theater	Des. David Woolard	2018

AWARDS & GRANTS RELEVANT SKILLS

2018 Region V KCACTF National Costume Design Honorable Mention - Falsettos 2017 Region V KCACTF Regional Costume Design Honorable Mention - Oedipus Rex 2018 TSU Juried Student Art Exhibition - Best in Show - Independence is Bliss 2018 TSU Juried Student Art Exhibition - Purchase Prize - Independence is Bliss 2017 Region V KCACTF Focal Press/Raphael Jaen Award 2017 Region V KCACTF Commendation in Puppet Design - Seussical

2019 Spoonflower Student Grant Award Recipient

Millinery, Dyeing, Screen Printing, Silk Painting, Distressing, Wet Felting, Hand Stitching, Industrial and Domestic Machine Stitching, Flat Patterning and Draping, Watercolor & Gouache Painting.

Heirloom Stitching, Fabric Identification, Crochet, Knitting, Needle Punch, Treadle Loom Weaving, Wig Prep. & Styling, Stage Makeup.